

Sen. Don Harmon

## Filed: 3/25/2009

	09600SB2116sam001	LRB096 09911 RLJ 24530 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE	BILL 2116
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Sena	ate Bill 2116 on page 2, by
3	replacing lines 8 and 9 with the	following: " <u>involved. This</u>
4	written notice shall be published :	in the Capital Development
5	Board Procurement Bulletin and	the Illinois Procurement
6	Bulletin with the Request for"; and	
7	on page 2, by replacing lines 18 thr	ough 20 with the following:
8	"submitted to the administrators o	of the Capital Development
9	Board Procurement Bulletin and <del>a</del>	<del>nnounced in</del> the Illinois
10	Procurement Bulletin <u>for publicatio</u>	<u>n</u> and through at least one
11	public notice, at least <u>30</u> <del>14</del> "; and	
12	on page 4, by replacing lines 20 thre	ough 22 with the following:
13	"submitted to the administrators o	of the Capital Development
14	Board Procurement Bulletin and th	ne <del>published in the next</del>
15	<del>available subsequent</del> Illinois P	Procurement Bulletin <u>for</u>
16	<pre>publication."; and</pre>	

09600SB2116sam001 -2- LRB096 09911 RLJ 24530 a

1	on page 5, line 1, by deleting " <u>; or other agreement</u> "; and
2	on page 5, line 3, by replacing " $_{\underline{\prime}}$ $\overline{\mathbf{or}}$ " with "or"; and
3	on page 5, line 4, by deleting " <u>, or other agreement</u> "; and
4	on page 6, line 1, by deleting "; or other agreement"; and
5	on page 6, by replacing lines 3 and 4 with the following:
6	"installment payment contract or lease purchase agreement with
7	a qualified provider or with a third-party".